Surface-Mount Safety Capacitors
SMD-X1Y1 Series
Revision: 2024-10-29 Email: inquiry@songtian.cn Website: www.songtian-ste.com1
Surface-Mount Safety Capacitors
SMD-X1Y1 Series
Product Specification
CUSTOMER:
CUSTOMER PART NO.:

■ These products should not be used in any automotive powertrain systems or safety devices,
including battery chargers for electric vehicles and plug-in hybrid electric vehicles.
3、 Principles of Part Number Coding
SMD Y1 3222 Y5P 101 K 0
Internal
Management Code
Capacitance:
470:47pF
101:100pF
331:330pF
222:2200pF
Capacitance
Tolerance:
K：±10%
M：±20%
Type:
Y1:X1Y1
Y2:X1Y2
Temperature Coefficient:
SL:+350～-1000ppm/℃
Y5P:±10%
Y5U:﹢22% ～ -56%
Y5V:﹢30% ～ -80%
Model: SMD Size:3222≈8.1*5.5mm
Surface-Mount Safety Capacitors
SMD-X1Y1 Series
Revision: 2024-10-29 Email: inquiry@songtian.cn Website: www.songtian-ste.com4
4、 Technical Information
Capacitor Type Y1 Class
Climatic Category 40/125/21 B
Operating Temperature Range -40℃～125℃
Rated Voltage 500VAC
Capacitance Range 10pF～2200pF
Dissipation Factor S(SL) :D.F.≤0.15%
B(Y5P), E(Y5U)，F(Y5V)：D.F.≤2.5%
Withstanding Voltage 4000Vac (r.m.s.)/60sec.
Insulation Resistance ＞10000MΩ(Charging for 60±5 seconds under 500VDC)
5、 Product imprinting
6、 Safety Certificate
Approval Organization Safety Standards Certificate No. Rated Voltage
China CQC IEC60384-14:2013/
AMD1:2016 CQC24001446247
X1:760VAC、
500VAC、400VAC
Y1:500VAC、
400VAC、250VAC
EU ENEC IEC60384-14:2023 40058861
Germany VDE IEC60384-14:2023 40058861
USA /
Canada UL/cUL UL60384-14 E530201
International
Electrotechnical
Commission
IEC-CB IEC60384-14:2023 DE1-68874/B1
Korea KTL KC60384-1(2015-09),
KC60384-14(2015-09) SU03031-24001 Y1:250VAC
Example Description
1 SongTian Logo
2 SMD Product Model：SMD
3 Y5P Temperature Characteristics：Y5P
4 101 Capacitance：100pF
5 K Capacitance Tolerance：K（±10%）
6 X1Y1 Capacitor Type
7 760～ 500～ Rated Voltage：760VAC 500VAC
Surface-Mount Safety Capacitors
SMD-X1Y1 Series
Revision: 2024-10-29 Email: inquiry@songtian.cn Website: www.songtian-ste.com5
7、 Physical Dimensions（for 3222）
 Product Dimension
 Pad Dimension
8、 Specification List
Temperature
Characteristics
Nominal
Capacitance
（pF）
STE Part Number Temperature
Characteristics
Nominal
Capacitance
（pF）
STE Part Number
SL
10 SMDY13222SL100K0
Y5P
100 SMDY13222Y5P101K0
12 SMDY13222SL120K0 120 SMDY13222Y5P121K0
15 SMDY13222SL150K0 150 SMDY13222Y5P151K0
18 SMDY13222SL180K0 180 SMDY13222Y5P181K0
20 SMDY13222SL200K0 200 SMDY13222Y5P201K0
22 SMDY13222SL220K0 220 SMDY13222Y5P221K0
27 SMDY13222SL270K0 270 SMDY13222Y5P271K0
30 SMDY13222SL300K0 300 SMDY13222Y5P301K0
33 SMDY13222SL330K0 330 SMDY13222Y5P331K0
39 SMDY13222SL390K0 390 SMDY13222Y5P391K0
47 SMDY13222SL470K0 470 SMDY13222Y5P471K0
56 SMDY13222SL560K0
Y5U
560 SMDY13222Y5U561M0
68 SMDY13222SL680K0 680 SMDY13222Y5U681M0
82 SMDY13222SL820K0 820 SMDY13222Y5U821M0
Y5V
1800 SMDY13222Y5V182M0 1000 SMDY13222Y5U102M0
2000 SMDY13222Y5V202M0 1200 SMDY13222Y5U122M0
2200 SMDY13222Y5V222M0 1500 SMDY13222Y5U152M0
Product Dimension(mm)
L 8.1±0.3 L1 10.0±0.3
W 5.5±0.3 L2 11.4±0.3
H 2.5±0.3 L3 0.7±0.3